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Lead ammunition that’s used to hunt game is
sometimes left in the wild where eagles,
swans, fish and other wildlife eat it. Millions of
birds and animals die each year from lead
poisoning in the wild. People who consume
game are also at risk from lead left in the wild.
Do you think lead should be banned in hunting
ammunition, or not?

Should be banned...........cccocoeveeeeeeereeseen. 48%
Should not be banned............cocoeeeveveeerenenn. 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 19%

Which of the following comes closer to your
view: Republicans in Congress should work
with Democrats to pass legislation removing
lead from bullets, OR, Republicans in
Congress should oppose Democratic efforts to
remove lead from bullets?

Republicans should work with Democrats to

remove lead from bullets...........c.cccococovrveenn. 51%
Republicans should oppose Democratic

efforts to remove lead from bullets.................. 33%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

If there were readily available non-toxic
alternatives to lead bullets, would you support
or oppose mandating their use if these
alternatives were comparable in price to
regular ammunition?
Support mandating non-toxic alternatives to
lead bullets. ... S7%
Oppose mandating non-toxic alternatives to
lead bullets........ccoeevviiiiiii

NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 16%
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 31%
Independent/Other ............c..cccoevveveveeesrenenn 27%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 12%
WHILE ..ot 68%
AFICan-AMEriCaN ........ceeeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e ees 12%
Other ... 8%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 15%
3010 45 .ot 25%
BB 10 65 40%
Older than 65........coovvviiiiieiiee s 20%
(| | B
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Should lead be
banned from
hunting
ammunition?

Should be banned

Should not be
banned

48% 56% 39%
33% 23% 43%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Rs should work with
or oppose Ds on
lead bullets?

Republicans should
work with
Democrats to
remove lead from

51% 56% 45%

bullets

Republicans should | 33% 26% 41%
oppose Democratic
efforts toremove
lead from bullets

Not sure | 16% 18% 14%

Not sure [19% 21% 18%

Gender Party

Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Should lead be
Support or Oppose banned from
mandating non-toxic hunting
alternatives to lead ammunition?
bullets? Should be banned | 48% 65% 30% 41%

Should not be | 33% 16% 51% 39%
banned

Not sure [ 19% 19% 19% 20%

Support mandating [57% 61% 54%
non-toxic
alternatives to lead

bullets

Oppose mandating | 27% 23% 30%
non-toxic
alternatives to lead
bullets

Not sure [16% 17% 16%
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Rs should work with Support or oppose
or oppose Ds on mandating non-toxic
lead bullets? alternatives to lead
: o o o bullets?
Republicans should |51% 74% 26% 44%
work with Support mandating | 57% 69% 39% 60%
Democrats to non-toxic
remove lead from alternatives to lead
bullets bullets
Republicans should | 33% 16% 55% 36% Oppose mandating | 27% 19% 38% 25%
oppose Democratic non-toxic
efforts to remove alternatives to lead
lead from bullets bullets
Not sure [ 16% 11% 19% 20% Not sure [16% 12% 23% 15%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Should lead be Rs should work with
banned from or oppose Ds on
hunting lead bullets?
Lo :
ammunition® Republicans should |51% 40% 52% 529  55%
Should be banned | 48% 42% 47% 53% 51% work with
Democrats to
Should not be [ 33% 49% 32% 25% 23%
remove lead from
banned
bullets
Not sure [19% 9%  20% 22% 26% .
0 0 0 > > Republicans should | 33% 43%  32% 29% 34%
oppose Democratic
efforts to remove
lead from bullets
Not sure | 16% 17% 16% 19% 11%
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support or oppose Should lead be
mandating non-toxic banned from
zlt(lalrr:a;lves to lead hunting
utlets ammunition?
[ 9 %  61% 48% %
Supportmandating| 57 - 50% 1% 8% 5% Should be banned |48% 55% 42% 49%  45%
alternatives to lead Should not be |33% 31% 38% 33% 28%
bullets banned
Oppose mandating | 27% 35% 24% 34% 22% Not sure |19% 14% 19% 18% 27%
non-toxic
alternatives to lead
bullets
Not sure | 16% 15% 15% 18% 23%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Rs should work with Support or oppose
or oppose Ds on mandating non-toxic
lead bullets? alternatives to lead
?
Republicans should |51% 62% 46% 51%  46% bullets?
work with Support mandating [57% 59% 50% 62% 55%
Democrats to non-toxic
remove lead from alternatives to lead
bullets bullets
Republicans should [33% 24% 38% 33% 35% Oppose mandating [27% 24% 40% 22% 21%
oppose Democratic non-toxic
efforts to remove alternatives to lead
lead from bullets bullets
Not sure |16% 14% 15% 15% 19% Not sure |16% 17% 10% 16% 24%
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